
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LAW & JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 112

ANSWERED ON 02/02/2023


LADIES' TOILETS AND WAITING ROOM FACILITIES IN COURTS


112 .  DR. RADHA MOHAN DAS AGRAWAL:


Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of High Courts, District Courts and Tehsil Courts in the country; and


(b) the State-wise details of ladies' toilets and waiting rooms facilities available in the said

courts?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b):   Total number of High Courts in the country is 25. With regard to number of District

Courts and Tehsil Courts in the country, the same is not being centrally maintained by this

Department. However, as per information on National Judicial Data Grid (District and Taluka

Courts of India), the total number of court complexes is 3449. The Registry of Supreme Court of India has compiled data on the status of judicial infrastructure and court amenities, as per which 74% of court complexes have separate ladies toilets. Information in respect of State-

wise details of ladies' toilets and waiting rooms facilities available in the said courts is not being centrally maintained by this Department.

